

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

CTEXAS Association of REALTORSS, Mc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					5734 Aurora Greens Ln Katy , TX 77493									
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE				OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER,										
the Property? Property		15.73	_1	4	4		who is the bad	appr	mixo	ate	how long since Seller has date) or never occup	occu	the	d e
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	not e	as ti	he ite	ms ite	ms i	rke o be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contri	act w	No Il det	(N), c	e which items will & will not conve	у.		_
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	-	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X		1		Na	tura	Gas Lines	X			Pump: sump grinder		X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X	15	21		Fu	el G	as Piping:				Rain Gutters	X	_	-
Ceiling Fans	X	17 10 10					Iron Pipe		X	and the second	Range/Stove	X	_	_
Cooktop	X	Natural Inches	37.3		-C	oppe	er		X		Roof/Attic Vents	X	-	-
Dishwasher	X	- C			-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing				X		Sauna		X	
Disposal	X	-1-1	77.7		Hot Tub				X		Smoke Detector	X		-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	X				Intercom System			1000	X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	V				Microwave			×		4.73	Spa		×	4
Fences	父	R.C.			Outdoor Grill				×		Trash Compactor		×	1
Fire Detection Equip.	17				Pa	tio/E	Decking	×	(100,000)		TV Antenna	1	X	_
French Drain	1	_					ng System	×	Service Control		Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		-
Gas Fixtures	×				Po		and the second s		X	And the second	Window Screens	×	-	1
Liquid Propane Gas:	文		rice in		Po	ol E	quipment		×		Public Sewer System	X		-
-LP Community (Captive)	X	0.00			Pool Maint. Accessories				X		And the second of the second o			
-LP on Property	X				Po	ol H	eater		X	parent and				1
							1 10 100	- Alda		44:41	onal Information	X.		-
tem	-			Y	N	U	1	-	SHAN TO			and the	200	-
Central A/C				X		Charles and		nui	nbei	of ur	III.S.	-	-	
Evaporative Coolers					X	40.1304	number of units:	114	1112	Service Contract	And the last of th	Territor.	-	4
Wall/Window AC Units	elon	· Concern			X		number of units:	11/15		h. (1)	All the state of t	- TOTAL	7	
Attic Fan(s)			•		X		if yes, describe	41 L - 1	de CS	C Die	N. S. C.	-	-	-
Central Heat	Sanit.	43	>				electric/gas number of units:							
Other Heat					\times	-	if yes, describe:						-	
Oven			>				number of ovens:electricgasother:						-	
Fireplace & Chimney					X		wood gas lo		_	ock_	other:	-		_
Carport					X		attached not attached						-	
Garage		2004		<			attached no	t atta	che	d	12-1-1-1			
Garage Door Openers			7	<			number of units:		i de	2.49	number of remotes:		-	Ž.
Satellite Dish & Controls	, Epv				X		owned leas	ed fro	m:	-	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Security System				X			ownedleas	ed fro	m:					1
The state of the s	C EROS TO		121 2 - W.	-	S1000	-	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	7779	10 18 P	~	ϵz		10	67

5734 Aurora Greens Ln Katy , TX 77493

Concerning the Property	at						Katy,	TX	77	49	3		
Solar Panels			1	VII	0)	wned	leased fr	om:					
Vater Heater				electric gas other:number of units:									
Water Softener			X	- Service	wned	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Own	om:						
				×	if yes, describe:								
Underground Lawn Sprinkler					vautomaticmanual areas covered								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa	-		1	X	if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)								
Water supply provided by Was the Property built be (If yes, complete, sign Roof Type: Is there an overlay roof	fore 19	978? attach	TX	es X no R-1906	conce	nknow erning	n lead-based	pair	nt ha	aza		xima or i	ite)
defects, or are need of re	of an pair? _	y of th	<u> </u>	no If yes	s, des	cribe (attach addi	tiona	l sh	ee	not in working condition, the ts if necessary):		
if you are aware and No	(N) if	aware you are	e n	ot awa	lefect re.)	s or	malfunctio	TIO C	in a	any	y of the following? (Mark	TV.	T
Item	Y	1	-	Item				Y	14	1	Item Sidewalks	+	+
Basement	-	1	-	Floors				-	H	4		+	+
Ceilings	100		-	Founda			5)	-	Н	1	Walls / Fences	+	+
Doors	10	111	-	Interior Walls				100	Н		Windows Other Structural Components	-	+
Driveways				Lighting Fixtures					H	1	Other Structural Components	-	+
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls		\mathbf{H}	_	Plumbir Roof	ng Sys	stems		Marine .	H	1	CECUTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	-	+
Section 3 Are you (S	eller)	aware	0	f anv	of th	e fol	lowing co	nditi	ons	?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	var
and No (N) if you are no				3) 3 3 4 4		Name and							T
Condition		THE PARTY OF A ST	1		Y	N						+	+
Aluminum Wiring	1414	100	10	TOTAL STATE	-	H	Radon Gas						+
sbestos Components	- Special Spirit	LADA	100	- dark -	- Care	1 12	Settling	iom o	n+	400	Phylonegae August and Company	-	+
iseased Trees: oak w		_	4.			11	Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits						+
ndangered Species/Hab	itat on	Proper	τy	Contract of the last		H	Underground Storage Tanks						+
ault Lines		10000	- 1			+++	Unplatted Easements						+
azardous or Toxic Waste	9	A CONTRACTOR	466	A CONTRACTOR	100	H	Unrecor	_				47.7	
nproper Drainage	-		kala tala		120					_		-	+
ntermittent or Weather Sp	orings	-	120	in the latest		H				_	t Due to a Flood Event	-	+
andfill										_	t Due to a Flood Event	+	+
ead-Based Paint or Lead		H	Wetland		FIG	phe	enty	-	+				
ncroachments onto the F					1	HH	Wood R		otic	2	of termites or other wood		+
nprovements encroachin	g on o	tners' p	oro	репу			destroyi						
ocated in Historic District	acetad in Mistaria District										t for termites or WDI		T
		Section 1	7 82	Marian	P C	H					WDI damage repaired		T
listoric Property Designat		-	-		-	H	Previous			- OI	TTO T CAME AND TO PARTY		H
revious Foundation Repa	airs					Ш	Flevious	1 116		711			
TXR-1406) 07-10-23 omeLink International Houston, 14090 Sou	thurst Pur	Cr. 300 Cue	ar I	Buyer:			and 8	Ph	one: (H2 832)	1	ige 2	

5734 Aurora Greens Ln Katy , TX 77493

Concerning the Proper	ty at	Katy, TX	77493	
Previous Roof Repairs		Termite or W	DI damage needing rep	air II
Previous Other Structu			ble Main Drain in Pool/	
Previous Use of Premisof Methamphetamine	ses for Manufacture			
If the answer to any of	the items in Section 3 is yes, ex		sheets if necessary):	
*A single blockable m	nain drain may cause a suction entr	rapment hazard for an indi	vidual.	
Section 4. Are you (of repair, which has	Seller) aware of any item, of not been previously disclessary):	equipment, or system osed in this notice?	in or on the Prope	rty that is in need res, explain (attach
	Seller) aware of any of the		7* (Mark Yes (Y) if y	you are aware and
check wholly of partly Y N	as applicable. Mark No (N) if	you are not aware.		
	od insurance coverage.			
	ooding due to a failure or b	preach of a reservoir	or a controlled or en	nergency release of
Previous flo	ooding due to a natural flood ev	ent.		
	ater penetration into a structure		a natural flood.	
	wholly partly in a 100-ye	and the same of th		one A, V, A99, AE,
Located	wholly partly in a 500-year	r floodplain (Moderate F	lood Hazard Area-Zone	X (shaded)).
Located	wholly partly in a floodway	lede secondo e a vez com		
Located	wholly partly in a flood poor	ol.		
- T	wholly partly in a reservoir			
	ne above is yes, explain (attach		ecessary):	
*If Buyer is concer	ned about these matters, Bu	yer may consult Inform	nation About Flood Ha	azards (TXR 1414).
For purposes of this no				
"100-vear floodplain" r	neans any area of land that: (A) is	s identified on the flood ins	surance rate map as a spe	cial flood hazard area,
which is designated a which is considered to	s Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, \ be a high risk of flooding; and (C)	/E, or AR on the map; (B, may include a regulatory) has a one percent annu floodway, flood pool, or re	ual chance of flooding, eservoir.
area, which is designa which is considered to	means any area of land that: (A) ated on the map as Zone X (shad be a moderate risk of flooding.	led); and (B) has a two-te	enths of one percent annu	ual chance of flooding,
"Flood pool" means the subject to controlled in	e area adjacent to a reservoir that undation under the management o	lies above the normal man of the United States Army (kimum operating level of the Corps of Engineers.	he reservoir and that is
TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by Ruyer	, and Seller:	$ \mathcal{H}Z $	Page 3 of 7
	outhwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478		e: (832)232-2358 Fax:	Zhang Hua 5734

5734 Aurora Greens Ln Katy . TX 77493

Concerni	ing the Property at
under	d insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency r the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
"Floor a rive a 100	dway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of er or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as 0-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Rese	ervoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
Section (provider, additiona	6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes no If yes, explain (attach all sheets as necessary):
Even risk, a	es in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance, when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the ure(s).
Administ	7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business tration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes
	3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) e not aware.)
×	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
χ	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
	Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are:mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
X	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
X	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
X	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
χ,	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or acciden unrelated to the condition of the Property.
X	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
, X	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
- X	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that use a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
TVD 1406	S) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer: , and Seller: , Page 4 of
VK-1400	

Concerning the Prop	perty at		5734 Aurora Gre Katy , TX 77	and the second s	
-	operty is located in a		item service area	owned by a propane	distribution system
_ X Any po	rtion of the Propert	ty that is located	in a groundwater	conservation distric	t or a subsidence
If the answer to any	of the items in Section	n 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sh	eets if necessary):	
persons who reg	the last 4 years gularly provide ins perform inspection	pections and w	ho are either li	censed as inspec	tors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages
6/13/2022		Greater	Amorica I	nspection	44
Wildlife Mana Other: Section 11. Have y with any insurance Section 12. Have y example, an insur	you (Seller) ever to provider?yes \(\sum_{\text{you}} \) (Seller) ever ance claim or a selection of the claim	Agricultural filed a claim for no received proces	damage, other to eds for a claim rd in a legal pro	Disabled Veterar Unknown than flood damage for damage to ceeding) and not	the Property (for used the proceeds
detector requireme	the Property have ents of Chapter 76 (Attach additional sh	66 of the Health	and Safety Code	?*unknown _>	e with the smoke noyes. If no
installed in acco	the Health and Safety ordance with the require nance, location, and pow I may check unknown a	ements of the buildir wer source requireme	ng code in effect in the nts. If you do not know	e area in which the dw the building code requ	elling is located,
family who will i impairment from seller to install s	quire a seller to install so reside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; an moke detectors for the l a cost of installing the so	s hearing-impaired; (nd (3) within 10 days a hearing-impaired and	2) the buyer gives the fter the effective date, I specifies the location	e seller written evident the buyer makes a writt is for installation. The p	ce of the hearing en request for the
TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by	: Buyer:	and Seller:	$\begin{bmatrix} \mathcal{H}Z \end{bmatrix}$	Page 5 of 7

HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

Www.lwolf.com

Zhang Hua 5734

5734 Aurora Greens Ln Katv. TX 77493

Concerning the Property at	Katy, TX 77493
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced material information. Authentisicn Hua Zhang	are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
	Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name: Hua Zhang	Printed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
determine if registered sex offenders are located i	a database that the public may search, at no cost, to in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit encerning past criminal activity in certain areas or
feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of M Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, construction certificate or dune protection permit m	seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 exico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront ay be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the construction adjacent to public beaches for more
Commissioner of the Texas Department of In- requirements to obtain or continue windstorm an required for repairs or improvements to the Pro	of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the surance, the Property may be subject to additional and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be sperty. For more information, please review <i>Information tertain Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas cance Association.
compatible use zones or other operations. Informa available in the most recent Air Installation Compa	ation and may be affected by high noise or air installation tion relating to high noise and compatible use zones is tible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared the Internet website of the military installation and of the tion is located.
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, items independently measured to verify any reported info	measurements, or boundaries, you should have those ormation.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the F	Property:
Electric: Power to Chouse.	phone #:
Sewer: MUD 540	phone #: 281-290-6500
Water:	phone #:
Cable: Xfmity	0122-0176-66600
Trash: Best Trash	0 1 - 1
Natural Gas: <u>Couter Point</u>	phone #: 713-659-2111
Phone Company:	The state of the s
Propane:	Toleran Ha
Internet:	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: #Z Page 6 of 7
HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478	Phone: (832)232-2358 Fax: Zhang Hua 5734

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name: _

Concerning the Property at	Katy, TX 77493	
this notice as true and correct and h	npleted by Seller as of the date signed. The nave no reason to believe it to be false or R OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPER	or inaccurate. YOU ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt	of the foregoing notice.	

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

Date